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2025 Fee Schedule—Higher Education 
Refer to the University of Divinity website https://divinity.edu.au/study/fees/tuition-fees/ for further information, 
including standard unit fees for each course, full year and total award costs at the current year’s rates as well as course 
load and duration information. The approved schedule of tuition fees can be viewed in summary or downloaded in full. 

Tuition and other fees 

Tuition fees Unit tuition 
fees  

Full year 
course fees 

Undergraduate courses 
Unit fee for credit (standard 18-point* unit) $2109  
Audit fees 
Unit fee for audit Non-concession $570  

Senior Concession $300  
Postgraduate coursework courses 
Unit fee for credit (standard 24-point* unit) $3268  
Unit fee for credit (18-point unit*) $2451  
Graduate Certificate in Leadership $3,800  
Higher degrees by research 
Masters’ degrees MPhil (major thesis)  $13,560 

MPhil   $19,608 
Doctorate PhD (full-time)  $19,608 

*All non-standard units are charged on a pro rata basis according to point value. 

Other fees Fee 
University of Divinity fees 
Overseas student application fee $300 
Copies of academic documents Refer to https://divinity.edu.au/alumni/academic-records/ 
Australian Lutheran College fees 
Transcripts/academic records for discontinued ALC courses; unit information $50 

 

Commentary on tuition fees 
• All fees listed are quoted in Australian dollars (AUD$). Fees are subject to change from year to year. 
• Tuition fees are payable upfront at the time of enrolment or through FEE-HELP assistance. All tuition 

fees are to be paid prior to the commencement of the unit. Overseas students must pay tuition fees 
two weeks before the start of the semester. 

• FEE-HELP assistance for tuition fee payment is available, on application, to eligible domestic students 
for accredited units of study. See https://www.studyassist.gov.au/loan-eligibility for eligibility 
requirements. 

• Audit fees cannot be paid through FEE-HELP. 
• Tuition fees are not refundable for students withdrawing after the census date. (See UD Census Date 

Information at key dates for additional details.) 
• In special circumstances, it may be possible for an enrolled student to withdraw from a unit of study 

after the census date of the unit and receive a refund of fees or recredit of a FEE-HELP balance. See 
https://divinity.edu.au/study/fees/late-withdrawal-protocol/. If unforeseen circumstances occur, 
please contact the Academic Dean to discuss your enrolment and/or refund options. 

https://divinity.edu.au/study/fees/tuition-fees/
http://divinity.edu.au/documents/university-of-divinity-tuition-fees-2020/
https://divinity.edu.au/alumni/academic-records/
https://www.studyassist.gov.au/loan-eligibility
https://divinity.edu.au/university-of-divinity/key-dates/
https://divinity.edu.au/study/fees/late-withdrawal-protocol/
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• Master’s degree by research: major thesis candidates complete the course over 3 semesters (full-
time). Continuing students enrolled in the minor thesis complete 2 units plus minor thesis over 
3 semesters (full-time). The actual total amount may vary as fees change each year. 

• Typical undergraduate units offered by ALC include units with point values of 6 and 18. 
• Typical postgraduate units offered by ALC include units with point values of 4, 8, 12, 16, 24 or 48. 
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